

**GR-133/2015(188/2006)**

**18-09-2023**

Today is fixed for evidence.

None take any steps today.

Due to resolution taken by the Local Bar Association Kakdwip.

Perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 17-09-2024 for evidence.

**Judicial Magistrate**